Verification of Conformity



Radio Equipment Driective 2014/53/EU

Certification No.:	TOS18094049	
Holder of Certificate:	Salus Limited 6/F, Building 20E, Phase 3, HongKong Science Park, 20 Science Park East Avenue, Shatin, New Territories, HongKong	
Factory:	1, Computime Electronics (shenzhen) Company Limited 2, Asia Electronic Dongguan	
Product:	Wireless Thermostat with Opentherm	
Model No.:	RT520TX, RXRT520, RT520RF, SAR5BB1, ALTHC044, SAR5BB1AT, INSTRT520RF, SAR5DB1	
Parameters:	Power Supply: 3V === AAX2 (ALKAL Output Loading: 230V~, 50Hz, 16(5)A	
Standards:	ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) EN 62479:2010 ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.0(2017-03)	Report: 68.5.53.18.0159.01 Report: 68.5.52.18.0158.01
	ETSI EN301 489-3 V2.1.1(2017-03)	
This Verification of Conformity is	EN 60730-2-9:2010 EN 60730-1:2016 s issued on a voluntary basis in support of the Confo	Report: 68.5.51.18.0157.01
-	J. On the basis of the referenced test reports, the sa	-

Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU. On the basis of the referenced test reports, the samples of the listed product were found to comply with the essential requirements of the above mentioned directive as implemented in the standards used valid at the time the test were carried out. For the requirements of the Article(s) 3.2 and 3.3 only harmonized standards valid at the moment of issuing where used. The used standards completely cover all essential requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive applicable to this product. The manufacturer must ensure compliance of the manufactured products with the schnical documentation and other requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive that apply to them, national legal requirements have to be considered before bringing the product to the market.

Issued Date: 2018-09-20



After preparation required CE ma

After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the conformity declaration the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. Other relevant directives have to be observed.

Approved by: TEN-ONE SERVICES CO., LTD.